www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26669-26670/2018

MANOHAR LAL JAT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.125607/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 26671/2018 (XV) (IA No.125142/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 05-12-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)'

Ms. Vaidruti Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Suresh Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Aishwarya Bhati, AOR

Mr. Devesh Kumar Agnihotri, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rishi Matoliya, AOR

Mr. P. Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Maheshwaranand Roy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) No.26669-26670/2018

Application for deletion of respondent No.42 in SLP(C) No.26669/2018 and respondent Nos.20 to 50 in SLP(C) No.26670/2018 be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

Spare copies have not been filed in respect of the remaining respondents in both the matters.

Registry to process the matters as per rules for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for appropriate orders. $\underline{\rm SLP(C)\ No.\ 26671/2018}$

Service is not complete on respondent No.1. However, the Ld. Advocate, Mr.Manish Malik, appearing on behalf of Ms.Ruchi Kohli, Advocate-on-record appears for respondent No.1. He seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks.

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent Nos.3 to 8, 11 to 14, 18 and 28 to 33 for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.2, 16, 19, 21 to 24 and 26 but none has entered appearance.

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for service of respondent Nos.9, 10, 15, 17, 20, 25 and 27 within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

List again on 5.2.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE Registrar