SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 26669-26670/2018

MANOHAR LAL JAT & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A. NO. 150467/2018 IN SLP (C) NOS.26669-26670/2018)

Date: 25-02-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aishwarya Bhati, AOR

Mr. Devesh Kumar Agnihotri, Adv. Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rishi Matoliya, AOR

Mr. Rajeev Maheshwaranand Roy, AOR

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Application for deletion of respondent No.42 in SLP (C) No. 26669/18 and respondent Nos. 20 to 50 in SLP (C) No. 26670/18 is allowed at the risk of the petitioners.

Spare copies be filed within two weeks.

Issue fresh notice.

Dasti, in addition, is also permitted.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)
COURT MASTER