## ITEM NO.87 REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26669-26670/2018

MANOHAR LAL JAT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 26671/2018 (XV)

(List on 05.02.2019)

Date: 25-04-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aishwarya Bhati, AOR

Mr. Devesh Kumar Agnihotri, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rishi Matoliya, AOR

Mr. P. Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Maheshwaranand Roy, AOR

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

## SLP(C) No. 26669-26670/2018

Respondent No.42 in SLP(C) No. 26669/2018 and respondent Nos.20 to 50 in SLP(C) No. 26670/2018 have already been deleted vide order dated 25.2.2019.

Rest of the respondents have been served but no one has entered appearance.

## SLP(C) No. 26671/2018

Respondent No.1 has already filed counter affidavit.

Item No.87 -2-

Last opportunity is granted to respondent Nos.3 to 8, 11 to 14, 18 and 28 to 33 for filing counter affidavit within four weeks.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.2, 16, 19, 21-24 and 26 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for service of respondent Nos.9, 10, 15, 17, 20, 25 and 27 within two weeks, as last opportunity. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has requested for service to be effected through District Court. Allowed. Dasti, in addition, is allowed.

Ld. Advocate, Mr. Damodar Solanki submits that Mr.Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, Advocate-on-record will file vakalatnama on behalf of the petitioner as the earlier Advocate-on-record for the petitioner, Ms. Aishwarya Bhati has been designated as Senior Advocate. He seeks one week's time to file vakalatnama. Granted.

List again on 13.8.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar