ITEM NO.1502

Court 3 (Video Conferencing)

**SECTION XV** 

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).26669-26670/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-04-2018 in DBSAW No. 1053/2017 23-04-2018 in DBSAW No. 1250/2017 passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jaipur)

MANOHAR LAL JAT & ORS.

Appellant(s)

## **VERSUS**

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([ HEARD BY HON'BLE INDIRA BANERJEE AND HON'BLE S. RAVINDRA BHAT ]

IA No. 125607/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 187457/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 186530/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 187454/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No(s).26671/2018(XV)

( FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 77402/2019

IA No. 77402/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 125142/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 77398/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 26-11-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR

Mr. Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, AOR

Ms. Chitrangda Rastravara, Adv.

Ms. Monika Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR

Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Mr. Rajeev Maheshwaranand Roy, AOR

Mr. Rishi Matoliya, AOR

Mr. Devvrat, AOR

Hon'ble Mr.Justice S. Ravindra Bhat pronounced the reportable judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Ms. Justice Indira Banerjee and His Lordship.

Leave granted.

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed reportable judgment.

Pending applications, if any, shall also stand disposed of.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)